A4}

10 350004 1 3741-2403010

11 252137-N2

]

12-2403090
12-2403091
12-2403092

12-2403093 452-2403055

451[1-2403060-02

12 3741-2403011
452-2403050-01

13 3741-2403016

14 3741-2403019

15 3741-2403018 12-2403090
12-2403091

8 452-2403055 12-2403092
12-2403093

7 451[-2403060-02

6 452-2403050-01

8 452-2403055

9 69-2403030

16 252136-M2

17 201509-N

Puc. 59. Iuddepenuman nepenrero mocra (2303)
Fig. 59. Front axle differential (2303)



1 3741-2304006

2 3741-2304007

452-2304062

69-2304069
69-2304064
69-2304065

452-2304060
452-2304061

5 201416-NM29
6 252134-N2

N

3 201514-Nn8

252156-M2

e

0

290784-M129 %
252136-N12 —@)\

69-2304078-01

N
N

4
J
69-23040

8 69-2304053

9 452-2304051
10 69-2304052
11  452-2304054

12  69-2304055
13  250613-M29
14  452-2304056-02
15 45171-3001040
16 61-121238

Puc. 60. Kyiaku noBopotHbie (2304)/1
Fig. 60. Steering knuckles (2304)/1



34!

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
60 7 69-2304057 454315 0527 2 [Mpoxanka canbHMKa TOBOPOTHOTO KyJlaKa Steering knuckle gland gasket
8 69-2304053 454315 0523 2 [IpyxuHa canrpHUKa TOBOPOTHOTO KyJ1aka Steering knuckle gland spring
9 452-2304051 453111 0927 2 O06oiiMa calbHUKA IIOBOPOTHOTO KyJIaKa BHYTPEHHSIS Steering knuckle gland inner case
10 69-2304052 454315 0522 2 Kosb110 yrmoTHUTETbHOE BHYTPEHHEE CATbHIKA TTIOBOPOTHOTO KyJlaKa Steering knuckle gland inner sealing ring
11 452-2304054 453111 0929 2 Kombio-nieperopoka cajibHuKa TOBOPOTHOTO KyJlaka Steering knuckle gland partition ring
12 69-2304055 454315 0525 2 Kosb110 yIIoTHUTEIbHOE HAPYXKHOE CaJIbHUKA ITOBOPOTHOTO KyJlaKa Steering knuckle gland outer sealing ring
13 250613-1129 4599514014 2 laiika M 10x1 Nut M10x1
14 452-2304056-02 45 3111 4057 2 O06oliMa Hapy>kKHOTO CaJIbHUKa MMOBOPOTHOTO KyJlaka Steering knuckle gland outer case
15 451/1-3001040 453111 1203 2 Bonr-orpaHnyuTe b TOBOPOTA KOJIEC CIIEIIUATBHBIN Steering limiter special bolt
16 61-121238 454311 0841 2 [Mpokianka mapoBoil ONOPbI TOBOPOTHOTO KyJIaKa Steering knuckle ball support gasket
17 452-2304062 4531110933 2 Kynak HapyXHbIit Outer knuckle
18 69-2304069* 454315 2647 2 [lapuK HrapHupa MOBOPOTHOTO KyJlaKa LEeHTPaIbHbII Steering knuckle joint center ball
19 69-2304064 454315 0530 1 Kynak 1mapHupa moBOPOTHOTO KyJIaKa BHYTPEHHMIA TTpaBbIii Steering knuckle universal joint inner r.h. knuckle
20 69-2304065 4543150532 1 Kynak BHyTpeHHU JIeBbIi Inner L.h. knuckle
21 452-2304060 453111 0931 1 IIapHup MOBOPOTHOTrO Kyjlaka MepeIHero MocTa Mpassblii B coope Front axle steering knuckle universal r.h. joint
in assy
22 452-2304061 453111 0932 1 [ITapHMp ITOBOPOTHOTO KyjIaKa IepeaHeT0 MOCTa JIeBBIil B cOope Front axle steering knuckle universal L.h. joint
in assy
23 290784-1129 459952 1565 10 Bont M10x1x30 BoltM10x1x30
60,62 24 252136-112 459816 6067 4 [ait6a 10.0T npyXuHHast Spring washer 10. OT
60 25 69-2304078-01 454315 2869 2 Y1op-orpaHu4KTeb IOBOPOTA KOJIEC Steering limiter
61 26 452-2304010-01 453111 0909 1 Kynak moBOpOTHBIi epegHEro MocTa mpaBbli Front axle r.h. steering knuckle
27 201561-1129 459346 1617 12 bonr M12x1,25x25 Bolt M12x1.25x25
28 252137-112 459816 6068 16 1laii6a 12.0T npyxuHHast Spring washer 12.0T
29 2.3.45.116 459167 5064 2 Ipecc-macnenka Grease fitting
30 452-2304037-11 4531117590 1 Haxnanka noBopoTHOro Kyjaka nepeJHero MocTa BepXHsisi Front axle steering knuckle upper cover plate
31 452-2304011-01 4531110912 1 Kynak moBOpOTHBIi1 epeHEro MOcTa JIeBbIi Front axle L.h. steering knuckle
32 250515-1129 459553 1060 4 Taiika M 12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
33 469-2304101 454316 1778 4 Cyxapb LWIMUAIBKY pbluara MOBOPOTHOIO KyJiaKa MepeJHero MocTa Front axle steering knuckle arm stud retainer
34 294990-11 459952 8033 4 tudr 6x11 Set pin 6x11
35 452-2304019 4531110918 4 LIIkBOpeHb MOBOPOTHOTO KyJIaKa MEePeTHEr0 MOCTa Front axle steering knuckle kingpin
36 452-2304100-10 453111 0936 1 Ppryar moBopoOTHOTO Kyjiaka MmepeIHero MocTa Front axle steering knuckle
37 469-2304028 454316 1774 1 [Mpoxianka peryampoBoYHast IIKBOPHS IIOBOPOTHOTO KyJIakKa, Steering knuckle kingpin adjusting shim 0.1mm
TommuyHoi 0,1 MM thick
38 469-2304029 454316 1775 *1 Ipoxianka peryJaupoBOYHast IIIKBOPHS IIOBOPOTHOTO KyJIaKa, Steering knuckle kingpin adjusting shim 0.15
tomuuHoi 0,15 Mm mm thick
39 469-2304036 454316 1776 *1 [Mpoxianka peryampoBoYHast IIKBOPHS TOBOPOTHOTO KyJIakKa, Steering knuckle kingpin adjusting shim 0.4 mm
TomuyHoi 0,4 MM thick
40 452-2304023 453111 0919 4 [ait6a ornopHast LIKBOPHSI MOBOPOTHOTO KyJlaka MepeHero MocTa Front axle steering knuckle kingpin thrust washer
41 469-2304102 454316 1777 4 IInunpKa pelyara MOBOPOTHOTO KyJiaka MepeaHero Mocra Front axle steering knuckle arm stud
42 452-2304016 453111 0916 4 Bryska 1IKBOPHS MOBOPOTHOTO KyJaKa MepeIHero MocTa Front axle steering knuckle kingpin bushing


http:�ut��,2x,.25

124!

28 252137-M2

29 23.45.16

452-2304037-11

26 452-2304010-01

452-2304011-01—
250515-MN29
252137-MN2
2.3.45.16
469-2304101
294990-N
452-2304019
452-2304100-10
469-2304028
469-2304029
469-2304036
452-2304023
469-2304102
452-2304016
3741-2401071

452-2304012—

Puc. 61. Kynaku noBopotHbie (2304)/2
Fig. 61. Steering knuckles (2304)/2

3741-2304024

452-2304016

452-2304040-12
452-2304041-12

452-2304038-11



94!

1| 2 | 3 4 5 6 7
61 43 3741-2401071 45 3135 2094 2 CanbHUK MOBOPOTHOTO KyJlaKa MepeIHero MocTa Front axle steering knuckle gland
44 452-2304012 4531110914 2 Ornopa 111apoBasi TOBOPOTHOTO KyJlaka MepeHero MocTa B coope Front axle steering knuckle ball support in assy
61,62 45 3741-2304024 45 31352273 4 IIIait6a ynopHas 1apHrpa IOBOPOTHOTO KyJlaKa IepeIHero MocTa Front axle steering knuckle joint thrust washer
61 46 452-2304040-12 453111 8220 1 KopItyc moBopoTHOTro KyJiaka IepeaHero MocTa ImpaBblii Front axle steering knuckle r.h. body
47 452-2304041-12 45 3111 8067 1 Kopnyc moBopoTHOro KyJjiaka nepeHero MocTa JeBblii Front axle steering knuckle 1.h. body
48 452-2304038-11 4531117591 2 Haksianka moBopoTHOro Kyjaka rnepeaHero Mocta HUXHsISI Front axle steering knuckle lower cover plate
62 49 452-2304114-10 453111 0944 2 MydTa cKonbp3sias Beayliero ¢iaHia CTyIUIbI Hub driving flange sliding coupling
50 263003 2 Ilapuk b4-200 Ball b4-200
51 11-405662 454311 0451 2 [MpyxvHa cTomopHast CKOJIb3sIIel MydThI (hjIaHIIa IepeTHEro MocTa Front axle flange sliding coupling lock spring
52 452-2304116-b 453111 0946 2 Brysnka MydThl Bemyiero (aHiia nepeaHero MocTa Front axle driving flange coupling bushing
53 3741-2304118 45 3135 1440 2 Bont MydTbs Beayuiero duaHua Driving flange coupling bolt
54 452-2304112-01 45 3111 7460 2 MydrTa ckonbasiiiast Beayuiero guaHua cTynuubl B cbope Hub driving flange sliding coupling in assy
55 452-3103065 453111 1245 2 Konmnak crynuiibl nepenHero Kosueca Front wheel hub cap
56 350007 459964 1014 12 Bont M10x28 Bolt M10x28
57 69-2401055 454315 0568 2 [ai16a 3aMOYHasl racK MOIIUITHUKOB TIEPeTHETo Koeca Front wheel bearing nut lock washer
58 69-2401052 454315 0567 4 Taiika 1 KOHTpraiika MOAIIMITHUKOB CTYIHUIIBI IEPETHETO KoJieca Front wheel hub bearing nut and check nut
59 3151-2403048 454321 1071 2 IIpoxkianka Bemyiero aHIa CTYyIMUIE IEpEeIHETo Kojeca Front wheel hub driving flange gasket
60 452-2304091 4531110934 2 ®jaHel BeAyLIUii CTYMULBI IEPeIHETO KoJieca Front wheel hub driving flange
61 69-2304080 454315 0536 2 Ilama moBopoTHOTO Kyjiaka ImepeaHero MocTa B coope Front axle steering knuckle journal in assy
62 69-2304084 454315 0540 2 IIpokianka MOBOPOTHOTO KyJIaKa IepeIHero MocTa Front axle steering knuckle gasket
63 61-121168 454311 0840 2 [ITait6a cTomopHasi raeK IMOAIIMITHUKOB CTYIHIIH IIEpeIHET0 Kojeca Front wheel hub bearing nut lock washer
64 69-2304081 4543150537 2 Ilanda moBopoTHOroO Kynaka Steering knuckle journal
65 69-2304083 4543150539 2 Brynka mandsl TOBOPOTHOTO KyJlaka Steering knuckle journal bushing
66 290776-118 459952 1545 12 Bonr M10x28 Bolt M10x28
67 69-2401025 454315 0562 2 Kob110 canbHMKA CTYIUIIBI TEPEIHETO Kojeca Front wheel hub gland ring
68 31512-2304210%? 2 Mydra OTKII0UEHHS KOJIeC Wheel disengaging coupling
* - B napHUp TOTOTHUTEHHO K EHTPAIbHOMY IIApUKy yCTaHABIMBAeTC 4 IIapuKa OMHOW OYKBEHHOI cepyur (OMMHAKOBOTO pa3Mepa),
KOTOpbIe puBeeHbI HIXe: 508626-A, 508626-b, 508626-B, 508626-T", 508626-11, 508626-E, 508626-2K, 508626-U, 508626-K
Installed into the joint additionally to the centre ball are four balls of the same letter series (similar size) given below 508626-A, 508626-B,
508626-B, 508626-T", 508626-1, 508626-E, 508626-2K, 508626-1, 508626-K
*1 - Tlo moTpebHOCTH
As required
*2 _YcTaHaBIMBaeTcs B KOMITIEKTauu MocTa 3741-2300011-03 BmecTo 3151-2307091, 452-2304112-01, 452-3103065
When the axle 3741-2300011-03 instead of 3151-2307091, 452-2304112-01, 452-3103065 is installed
TPYIIIA 24. MOCT 3AJTHUM
GROUP 24. REAR AXLE
IMoarpynna 2400. MocT 3aauuii Beaymuii B coope
Subgroup 2400. Rear Driving Axle in Assy
63 1 3741-2400010 45 31351258 1 MocT 3amHMiT ¢ TOpMO3aMU M CTYITUIIAMH B cOOpe Rear axle with brakes and hubs in assy



